60
24
Case（1） C .8 ℃
℃
℃
℃
1
V(BR)DSS  R  DS(o  n)   ID
MARKING
U 7
1
2
3
GP N07D
0V N-Channel MOSFET
U30 7
5.7mΩ@10V
8.8mΩ@4.5V
30V 60A
     The GP30N07D uses advanced trench technology and design to
provide excellent RDS(ON) with low gate charge. It can be used in a wide
variety of applications.
70
Shanghai GreenPower Electronic  Co. Ltd.
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
8 3 0
5.7
4. 8 8
1073
152
138
1
60
24
6.9
10.9
2.5
2
MOSFET ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS(TC=25  unless otherwise noted)
7
Shanghai GreenPower Electronic  Co. Ltd. http://www.sh-greenpower.com
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
0 1 2 3 4 5
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0
0
30
60
90
120
150
VDS=5V
Pulsed
D
R
AI
N
 C
U
R
R
EN
T
I D
 (A
)
GATE TO SOURCE VOLTAGE    VGS    (V)
Transfer Characteristics
Ta=25
RDS(ON)——  VGS
O
N
-R
ES
IS
TA
N
C
E
R
D
S(
O
N
)
 (m
)
GATE TO SOURCE VOLTAGE    VGS    (V)
ID=20A
Ta=25
Pulsed
VGS=4 5VTa=25
Pulsed
O
N
-R
ES
IS
TA
N
C
E
R
D
S(
O
N
)
 (m
)
DRAIN CURRENT    ID    (A)
ID——RDS(ON)
VGS=10V
VGS=5.0V
VGS=10V,9V,8V,7V,6V
VGS=4.5VPulsed
Output Characteristics
D
R
AI
N
 C
U
R
R
EN
T
I D
 (A
)
DRAIN TO SOURCE VOLTAGE    VDS    (V)
25 125
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
ID=250uA
Threshold Voltage
TH
R
E S
H
O
LD
 V
O
LT
AG
E
V TH
 (V
)
50 75 100
JUNCTION TEMPERATURE    TJ    ( )
3
Typical Electrical and Thermal Characteristics
7
0.0 0.2 1.8 2.0
0.1
1
10
100
200
Pulsed
SO
U
R
C
E
C
U
R
R
EN
T
I S
( A
)
0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6
SOURCE TO DRAIN VOLTAGE    VSD   (V)
 VSD
IS   ——
Ta=125
Ta=125℃
Ta=25℃
Ta=25
Shanghai GreenPower Electronic  Co. Ltd. http://www.sh-greenpower.com
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Min. Max. Min. Max.Symbol Dimensions In Millimeters Dimensions In Inches
 4
TO-252 Package Information
 7
Shanghai GreenPower Electronic  Co. Ltd. http://www.sh-greenpower.com
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
TO-252 Tape and Reel
 7
Rev - 1.1
5Shanghai GreenPower Electronic  Co. Ltd.
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
单击下面可查看定价，库存，交付和生命周期等信息
>>GP(格瑞宝)
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com